Illinois law.
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Section 340.200  Filing of Contracts; Fees

a)	An administrative fee of $15 shall be collected from all qualifying contracts required to be filed with the State Comptroller under SAMS Procedure 15.10.40, or as otherwise prescribed by law. 

b)	A contract is considered filed when the filing requirements contained in SAMS Procedure 15.10.40 have been met. 
